

4.6.00		
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		
lev 5-93)		
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
opyright 1994-97 LegalStar		
08/REV02		
Tab cattings -	•	

Name of conveying party(ies):
 David Samuel Sheldon

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: April 6, 2000

Assignment
 ■

☐ Other _

D4/26/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000301 09%44580

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Christopher A. Holland

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

04-26-2000

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	336601 une attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): David Samuel Sheldon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Daillact Davidon	Name: Vulcan Engineering
	Internal Address: Post Office Box 307
additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Si S
	# \$
Nature of conveyance:	Ę C
X Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	
☐ Other	City: Helena State: AL ZIP: 35080
execution Date: April 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	incline the execution data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: March 31, 2000
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,
	,
	•
	•
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) re attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal, Registration No. 30,895	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal, Registration No. 30,895 Internal Address: Veal & Associates	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal, Registration No. 30,895 Internal Address: Veal & Associates Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle, Suite 125	B. Patent No.(s) re attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Veal, Registration No. 30,895	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT **REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0587**

J_{Signature}

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

April 6, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, David Samuel Sheldon, of 3502 Ashley Circle, Homewood 35209 in the County of Jefferson and State of Alabama, hereby sell and assign to Vulcan Engineering Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Alabama, its successors and assigns, the new, original and ornamental design for IMPROVED SAND GATE FOR USE IN A SAND DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS invented by me and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said design or resulting therefrom to said corporation as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that I have a full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting said design whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

David S. Sheddon

Acknowledged, sworn to and subscribed before me this the 6 day of Opril, 2000.

| Days 7 Baclard | Notary/Public

My commission expires My Commission Expires 9-19-2001, (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010720 FRAME: 0588 **RECORDED: 04/06/2000**